

चौधरी रणबीर सिंह विश्वविद्यालय जीन्द

Chaudhary Ranbir Singh University, Jind

(A Haryana State Government University)
(Established by the Haryana State Legislature Act 28 of 2014 and recognized by UGC Act 1956 U/S 2(f) & 12-B)

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to earlier notification no. CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2024/292-300 dated 13/05/2024. It is hereby notified to all the concerned that the examinations time of conduct of theory papers of PG Diploma in Communication skill in English, PG Diploma in French Language, PG Diploma in Translation (English to Hindi) & PG Diploma Spanish in Language will be from 01:30 to 04:30 PM (Evening session).

Note: All Concerned Chairpersons are requested to display the notification on the notice board of your Department and to inform the students accordingly.

Assistant, Exam

(For Controller of Examinations)

Dated: 24/05/2024

Endst. No:- CRSU/COE/CONDUCT/2024/. 457-464

A copy of above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action, please.

- 1. All Chairperson/Incharges of concerned University Teaching Departments, CRSU, Jind.
- 2. Centre Superintendent, Deputy Superintendent, University Campus Examination Centres (TB-I & TB-II), CRSU, Jind.
- 3. System Analyst, CRSU, Jind with the request to upload the same on University website.
- 4. IUMS Representative, CRSU, Jind.
- 5. Secrecy-II, CRSU, Jind.
- 6. Assistant to Controller of Examinations, CRSU, Jind.
- 7. PA to Registrar, (for kind information of Registrar), CRSU, Jind.
- 8. PS to Vice Chancellor (for kind information of Vice-Chancellor), CRSU, Jind.

Assistant, Exam

(For Controller of Examinations)